
• RECIPE BOOK
Free d www.veganmilker.com

• LIVRE DE RECETTES  95 pages. Couleur. 
gratuitement www.laitvegetal.fr

• LIBRO DE RECETAS  
gratuitamente en www.chufamix.es

• LIBRETTO DI RICETTE
Colore. Scaricalo gratuitamente sul blog www.lattevegetale.org

• REZEPTBUCH
Laden Sie es kostenlos unter www.veganmilker.de

Manufacturer: Chufamix S.L., Picapedrers 10, Alboraia, 46120. València, Spain

www.vegaya.de/vegan-milker-soul.html

https://www.vegaya.de/vegan-milker-soul.html
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• Drawing 1
•  Drawing 2:
•  Drawing 3:
•  Drawing 4:
•  Drawing 5A:

5B:
•  Drawing 6:

• videos www.veganmilker.com. 
www.plantmilk.org

ENGLISH

USER GUIDE
• Vegan Milker ®

MANUEL D’INSTRUCTIONS
• Vegan Milker ®

MANUAL DE INSTRUCCIONES
• Vegan Milker ®

LIBRETTO DI ISTRUZIONI
• Vegan Milker ® 

BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG
• Vegan Milker ® 
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100% Recycled paper
100% Papel reciclado
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Colocar el vaso filtrante (Pieza B) dentro del recipiente (Pieza A) y encajarlo suavemente.
•  Dibujo 1:   Llenar el recipiente (Pieza A) de agua potable hasta la marca de 1/2 litro o 1 litro.
•  Dibujo 2:
•  Dibujo 3:   Verter los frutos secos, cereales o semillas en del vaso filtrante (Pieza B).
•  Dibujo 4:   Introducir la batidora o minipimer (no incluida) y hacerla funcionar durante 

1 minuto (Pieza B) 

•  Dibujo 5A: Levantar el vaso filtrante, introducir una cuchara de madera y remover hasta ver la 
pulpa.   5B: Presionar suavemente con el mortero hasta exprimir las últimas gotas.

•  Dibujo 6:   Tapar y dejar en la nevera. Remover antes de consumir.

•  Ver video-demostración en www.chufamix.es.
Talleres gratuitos en leches vegetales caseras en www.lechevegetal.com

•  Disegno 1:   Riempire il recipiente (Parte A) di acqua potabile fino al segno di 1/2 litro o 1 litro.
•  Disegno 2:   Collocare il filtro (Parte B) dentro al recipiente (Parte A) e incastrarlo con cura. 
•  Disegno 3:   Versare frutta secca, cereali o semi nel bicchiere filtro.
•  Disegno 4:   Introdurre il frullatore a immersione (non incloso) e farlo funzionare per 1 minuto.
•  Disegno 5A: Alzare il bicchiere filtro (Parte B), mettere un cucchiaio di legno e mouvere fino a 

veder la polpa.
5B: Estrai il bicchiere filtro e con l’aiuto del mortaio premi per far uscire le ultime gocce.

•  Disegno 6:   Coprire e mettere nel frigorifero. Mouvere prima di bere.

•  Vedere video-demostrazione a www.veganmilker.com. 

Workshop gratuiti su latti vegani fatti in casa su www.lattevegetale.org

•  Image 1:   Remplir le récipient (Pièce A) jusqu’au repère de 500 ml. ou 1000 ml avec de l’eau.
•  Image 2:   Introduire le filtre (Pièce B) sur le récipient (Pièce A) et ajuster doucement.
•  Image 3:   Verser les fruits secs, les céréales ou les graines a l’intérieur du filtre.
•  Image 4:   Introduire le mixer plongeant (pas inclus) et actioner pendant 1 minute.
•  Image 5A: Soulevez le filtre et remuer avec une cuillère en bois. 

5B: Pressez doucement la pulpe avec le mortier jusqu’à en extraire les dernières gouttes.
•  Image 6:   Fermez le récipient et laissez au frigo. Remuez avant de consommer.

•  Voir vidéo-démonstration sur www.veganmilker.com.

Ateliers gratuits sur laits végétaux faits maison sur www.laitvegetal.fr

FRANÇAIS

ESPAÑOL

ITALIANO

•  Zeichnung  1:   FDen Behälter bis zur 0,5 oder 1 Liter Markierung mit Trinkwasser befüllen.
•  Zeichnung  2:   Den Filtereinsatz im Behälter ansetzen und vorsichtig passend einsetzen.
•  Zeichnung  3:   Trockenfrüchte, Zerealien oder Samen in den Filtereinsatz geben.
•  Zeichnung  4:   Den Stabmixer (nicht inklusive) einsetzen und 1 Minute lang betätigen.
•  Zeichnung  5A: Den Filtereinsatz herausnehmen, den Holzspatel einsetzen und umrühren bis 

das Fruchtfleisch zu sehen ist.
5B: Mit dem Mörser leicht pressen, bis die letzten Tropfen ausgepresst sind. 

•  Zeichnung  6:   Zudecken und in den Kühlschrank stellen. Vor dem Konsum umrühren.

•  Sehen Sie sich Video Vorführungen auf der Seite www.veganmilker. de

DEUTSCH

100% Recycled paper
100% Papel reciclado
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Vegan Milker®

Vegan Milker®

pulp resulting the pressing raw material you use will remain bottom 
the glass . recommendation is to separate it the with the 

help a wood or a plastic spoon or a metallic to avoid damaging the 
throw this pulp into its consistency could the pipes in 

glass has to be cleaned under right and the 
pulp inside dries up. it with hot water although it can washed with cold 
water as long as this operation is done the elaboration the veggie 

use abrasive cleaning products or chemical agents the cleaning Vegan Milker®.

.
it 

* The manufacturer accepts no responsibility in the cases in which all the previous instructions
 have not been respected.

Vegan Milker® 

domestic use. The hand blender is not included in the Vegan Milker® packaging box.

Vegan Milker® and its materials are 
 and it is  abrasive and toxic chemical components such as  halogen 

c Find all tests made by Bureau Veritas Germany on our web.

 Vegan Milker®  and ®  are registered brands. As a co
 prosecution. 

 mechanism  the  and its components and  including this 

and others. c importation and any exploitation or 
r

•

disregarding the instructions described in this guide. 
certificate of guarantee.   info@veganmilker.com

100% Recycled paper
100% Papel reciclado
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 en 

* Le fabricant décline toute responsabilité dans les cas où toutes ces instructions n’ont pas été 
respectées.

.

etc. Tous les tests effectués 
par Bureau Veritas Allemagne sont disponibles sur le web.

Brevet et patente de Déposée: Vegan Milker

permission est interdite.
•

manuel.  
Contactez-nous: info@veganmilker.com

100% Recycled paper
100% Papel reciclado
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. 

www.lechevegetal.com 

*El fabricante declina toda responsabilidad en aquellos casos en que no sean cumplidas todas las 
instrucciones precedentes.

*La batidora manual no está incluida en la caja de Vegan Milker®.

 
 

metanal, ftalatos, metales pesados 
para la salud. Bureau Veritas

 

trial e intelectual en las oficinas de patentes 

•

 

Muestre el ticket u orden de 
compra como certificado de garantía. Contáctenos en: info@veganmilker.com

100% Recycled paper
100% Papel reciclado
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ATTENZIONE! AVVERTENZE PRELIMINARI*
Vegan Milker®

Vegan Milker®

1- PULIZIA
a)
Vegan Milker® (Parte B)

b) Vegan Milker® (Parte B)

 
c)

d) Vegan Milker®

e) Mortaio di legno

 

2- FRULLATORE A IMMERSIONE
Vegan Milker®

 

3- CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE E OMOLOGAZIONI 
Omologazione Vegan Milker®

 

Bureau Veritas

Brevetti e Registri: Vegan Milker®

protetti per diritti della proprietà industriale ed intellettuale 

• LETTERA DI GARANZIA •
CHUFAMIX S.L.

 Mostra il biglietto o l'ordine di 
acquisto come certificato di garanzia.
Contattaci: info@veganmilker.com

100% Recycled paper
100% Papel reciclado
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* Der Hersteller lehnt jede Verantwortung im Falle der Nichteinhaltung aller vorangegangenen 
Anweisungen ab.

 

 

Bureau Veritas

•

100% Recycled paper
100% Papel reciclado

Kontaktiere uns:  info@vegaya.de

mailto:info@vegaya.de

